
Timetable  Mon-Sat
828 & 858

CASHEL – PORTLAOISE & THURLES – PORTLAOISE
Departs Stops Monday – Saturday

828 858 828 858 828 828 858 828 858
Cashel Main Street 06:00 --- 10:00 --- 14:00 --- --- 20:05 ---
Horse & Jockey Village 06:15 --- 10:15 --- 14:15 --- --- 20:20 ---
Littleton Village 06:20 --- 10:20 --- 14:20 --- --- 20:25 ---
Thurles Train Station --- 08:35 --- 12:50 --- --- 17:10 --- ---
Thurles Liberty Square --- 08:40 --- 12:55 --- --- 17:15 --- ---
Thurles Hardware Shop (Ronayne) --- 08:45 --- 13:00 --- --- 17:20 --- ---
Two-Mile Borris Village --- 08:50 --- 13:05 --- --- 17:25 --- ---
Urlingford Main Street 06:30 09:00 10:30 13:15 14:30 --- 17:35 20:35 21:30
Johnstown Village 06:35 09:05 10:35 13:20 14:35 --- 17:40 --- 21:35
Cullahill Village 06:45 09:15 10:45 13:30 14:45 --- 17:50 --- 21:45
Durrow Square 06:55 09:25 10:55 13:40 14:55 16:30 18:00 --- 21:55
Abbeyleix Main Street 07:05 09:35 11:05 13:50 15:05 16:40 18:10 --- 22:05
Portlaoise Train Station 07:25 09:55 11:25 14:10 15:25 17:00 18:30 --- 22:25
Portlaoise Opp. Laois Shopping Centre 07:30 10:00 11:30 14:15 15:30 17:05 18:35 --- 22:30
Portlaoise Hospital Block Entrance 07:35 10:05 11:35 14:20 15:35 17:10 18:40 --- 22:35

Cashel to Portlaoise & Thurles to Portlaoise

PORTLAOISE – CASHEL & PORTLAOISE – THURLES
Departs Stops Monday – Saturday

858 828 858 828 858 828 828 858
Portlaoise Hospital Block Entrance 06:55 08:05 10:20 12:15 14:50 15:50 18:20 20:25
Portlaoise Laois Shopping Centre 07:00 08:10 10:25 12:20 14:55 15:55 18:25 20:30
Portlaoise Train Station 07:05 08:15 10:30 12:25 15:00 16:00 18:30 20:35
Abbeyleix Main Street 07:25 08:35 10:50 12:45 15:20 16:20 18:50 20:55
Durrow The Square 07:35 08:45 11:00 12:55 15:30 16:30 19:00 21:05
Cullahill Village 07:45 08:55 11:10 13:05 15:40 --- 19:10 21:15
Johnstown Village 07:55 09:05 11:20 13:15 15:50 --- 19:20 21:25
Urlingford Main Street 08:00 09:10 11:25 13:20 15:55 --- 19:25 21:30
Two-Mile Borris Village 08:10 --- 11:35 --- 16:05 --- --- ---
Thurles Hardware Shop (Ronayne) 08:15 --- 11:40 --- 16:10 --- --- ---
Thurles Liberty Square 08:20 --- 11:45 --- 16:15 --- --- ---
Thurles Train Station 08:25 --- 11:50 --- 16:20 --- --- ---
Littleton Village --- 09:20 --- 13:30 --- 19:35 ---
Horse & Jockey Village --- 09:25 --- 13:35 --- --- 19:40 ---
Cashel Main Street --- 09:40 --- 13:50 --- --- 19:55 ---

Full information on all available journeys and connections are 
on the National Journey Planner: www.transportforireland.ie

Tel:  052 616 6140 

ti􀆟pperary@locallink.ie
www.locallinkti􀆟pperary.ie
TFI Local Link Tipperary
 @LocalLinkTipp
 #locallinktipperary 

Operated By:  
TFI Local Link Tipperary,
Thurles Municipal District 
Offices, Castle Avenue,
Thurles, Co. Tipperary
E41 KA44

057 869 2168 

lo@locallink.ie
www.locallinklaoisoffaly.ie
TFI Local Link Laois Offaly
 @LaoisOffaly
 #locallinklaoisoffaly 

Operated By:  
TFI Local Link Laois Offaly,
Laois County Council,
County Hall, Portlaoise,
Co. Laois R32 EHP9

Information correct at time of print: July 2023

For more information

Services operate to Sunday times on Public Holidays. 
Services do not operate Christmas Day, St Stephen’s Day
and New Year’s Day.

TFI Go  
app

TFI Leap 
Top-Up app

Laois OffalyTipperary

Ask your driver or other staff member for assistance

Our vehicles are wheelchair accessible

TFI Local Link fares include single, return, student and child 
fares. Cash is accepted and Free Travel Pass holders and 
children under 5 years travel for free.
For more information on fares, please visit: 
transportforireland.ie/fares/bus-fares 
or call TFI Local Link Laois Offaly.
You can use the TFI Go app or the TFI Leap Card to pay for 
your ticket. For further details, visit: transportforireland.ie

828 858



A

B

828 858
Cashel to
Portlaoise

Portlaoise
to Thurles

RoutesTimetable Sun & Bank Holidays

CASHEL – PORTLAOISE & THURLES – PORTLAOISE
Departs Stops Sunday & Bank Holidays

858 828 858 828 858 828 828 858
Cashel Main Street --- 10:00 --- 14:00 --- --- 20:05 ---
Horse & Jockey Village --- 10:15 --- 14:15 --- --- 20:20 ---
Littleton Village --- 10:20 --- 14:20 --- --- 20:25 ---
Thurles Train Station --- --- 12:05 --- 16:05 --- --- ---
Thurles Liberty Square --- --- 12:10 --- 16:10 --- --- ---
Thurles Hardware Shop (Ronayne) --- --- 12:15 --- 16:15 --- --- ---
Two-Mile Borris Village --- --- 12:20 --- 16:20 --- --- ---
Urlingford Main Street --- 10:30 12:30 14:30 16:30 17:30 20:35 21:35
Johnstown Village --- 10:35 12:35 14:35 16:35 17:35 --- 21:40
Cullahill Village --- 10:45 12:45 14:45 16:45 17:45 --- 21:50
Durrow Square 08:50 10:55 12:55 14:55 16:55 17:55 --- 22:00
Abbeyleix Main Street 09:00 11:05 13:05 15:05 17:05 18:05 --- 22:10
Portlaoise Train Station 09:20 11:25 13:25 15:25 17:25 18:25 --- 22:30
Portlaoise Opp. Laois Shopping Centre 09:25 11:30 13:30 15:30 17:30 --- --- 22:35
Portlaoise Hospital Block Entrance 09:30 11:35 13:35 15:35 17:35 --- --- 22:40

PORTLAOISE – CASHEL & PORTLAOISE – THURLES
Departs Stops Sunday & Bank Holidays

858 858 828 858 828 828 858
Portlaoise Hospital Block Entrance 08:10 09:30 12:20 14:20 16:15 --- 20:30
Portlaoise Laois Shopping Centre 08:15 09:35 12:25 14:25 16:20 --- 20:35
Portlaoise Train Station 08:20 09:40 12:30 14:30 16:25 18:35 20:40
Abbeyleix Main Street 08:40 10:00 12:50 14:50 16:45 18:55 21:00
Durrow The Square 08:50 10:10 13:00 15:00 16:55 19:05 21:10
Cullahill Village --- 10:20 13:10 15:10 17:05 19:15 21:20
Johnstown Village --- 10:30 13:20 15:20 17:15 19:25 21:30
Urlingford Main Street --- 10:35 13:25 15:25 17:20 19:30 21:35 
Two-Mile Borris Village --- 10:45 --- 15:35 --- --- ---
Thurles Hardware Shop (Ronayne) --- 10:50 --- 15:40 --- --- ---
Thurles Liberty Square --- 10:55 --- 15:45 --- --- ---
Thurles Train Station --- 11:00 --- 15:50 --- --- ---
Littleton Village --- --- 13:35 --- --- 19:40 ---
Horse & Jockey Village --- --- 13:40 --- --- 19:45 ---
Cashel Main Street --- --- 13:55 --- --- 20:00 ---

828 & 858 Cashel to Portlaoise & Thurles to Portlaoise


	217bb3255fdeb909e83487cfd1dda06987b1303518b5241cfe40c62ccaa1adf7.pdf
	217bb3255fdeb909e83487cfd1dda06987b1303518b5241cfe40c62ccaa1adf7.pdf

